Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Season Statistics (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Overall record: 13-9 « WCC: 6-3 = Region: 5-2 < Home: 6-3 = Away: 6-5 < Neutral: 1-1
vs National ranked: 0-1 < vs Regional ranked: 0-0
vs ranke Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'lReg’l Strk 10
Anastasia Abramyan 12-6 12-6 0-0 4-2 - 126 --- -- --—- --—- 0-0 0-0 W3 6-2
Madeline Almeida 8-8 8-8 0-0 2-4 --—- - 54 1-1 2-3 --- 0-0 0-0 w2 2-6
Taylah Beckman 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 - ===  —==  ——=  -— 1-2 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2
Kate Cusick 10-8 10-8 0-0 3-4 -—- - 22 6-6 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 L4 3-5
Mayci Jones 8-9 8-9 0-0 3-2 89 - -~ - - - 0-0 0-0 L1 3-3
Hermehr Kaur 5-1 5-1 0-0 0-0 -—- -—= --—=  --— 2-0 3-1 0-0 O0-0 w2 5-1
Polina Malykh 12-5 12-5 0-0 4-3 --—- --—- 2-5 3-0 4-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 L2 5-5
Samantha Smith 6-4 6-4 0-0 2-1 -—= ===  -—=  --—- 3-2 3-2 0-0 0-0 L1 4-3
Totals 62-43  62-43 0-0 19-18 8-9 12-6 9-11 10-7 13-5 10-5 0-0 0-0
Percentage .590 .590 .000 .514 .471 .667 .450 .588 .722 .667 .000 .000
Vs ranke Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'lReg’l Strk 10
Kate Cusick/Mayci Jones 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 --- 0-0 O0-0 L1 2-2
Polina Malykh/Samantha Smith 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 --—- - 31 00 0-0 W1 3-1
Anastasia Abramyan/Taylah Beckman 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 --- 0-0 O0-0 L2 1-2
Anastasia Abramyan/Mayci Jones 9-3 9-3 0-0 4-2 9-3 --- --- 02 0-0 W3 09-1
Kate Cusick/Polina Malykh 8-6 8-6 0-0 6-3 --- 86 --- 0-1 O0-0 L2 4-6
Taylah Beckman/Samantha Smith 11-4 11-4 0-0 4-3 --- --—- 11-4 0-0 0-0 W1 7-3
Mayci Jones/Polina Malykh 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 -1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1
Anastasia Abramyan/Madeline Almeida 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 01 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Totals 35-20 35-20 0-0 14-8 10-7 11-8 14-5 0-3 0-0
Percentage .636 .636 .000 .636 .588 .579 .737 .000 .000
Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nat'l Reg’l
% Jan 26, 2018 WEBER STATE W 7-0 1-0 0-0
Feb 08, 2018 at UC Irvine W 7-0 2-0 0-0
Feb 10, 2018 at San Diego State W 5-2 3-0 0-0
Feb 09, 2018 at Long Beach State L 3-4 3-1 0-0
% Feb 16, 2018 DENVER L 2-5 3-2 0-0
* Feb 24, 2018 at #41 Gonzaga L 2-4 3-3 0-1
* Feb 23, 2018 at Portland W 4-2 4-3 1-1
* Mar 02, 2018 UNIVERISTY OF SAN FRANCISCO W 4-0 5-3 2-1
Mar 03, 2018 WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY L 0-4 5-4 2-1
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico W 7-0 6-4 2-1
% Mar 10, 2018 vs New Mexico State University W  4-0 7-4 2-1
% Mar 22, 2018 at Utah State W 4-1 8-4 2-1
Mar 24, 2018 FRESNO STATE L 3-4 8-5 2-1
% Mar 16, 2018 at Boise State Women W 4-1 9-5 2-1
* Mar 31, 2018 SAN DIEGO W  4-2 10-5 3-1
* Apr 07, 2018 SANTA CLARA W 4-0 11-5 4-1
% Apr 04, 2018 at Utah L 3-4 11-6 4-1
* Apr 13, 2018 at LMU L 0-4 11-7 4-2
* Apr 14, 2018 at #9 Pepperdine University L 0-4 11-8 4-3
* Apr 20, 2018 PACIFIC w  3-2 12-8 5-3
* Apr 21, 2018 SAINT MARY'S W 4-3 13-8 6-3
Apr 26, 2018 Vs Saint Mary's L 3-4 13-9 6-3



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Season Statistics (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Vs ranked
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'l Req'l
Mayci Jones 12-6 12-6 0-0 4-2 10-6 2-0 -—- 0-2 0-0
Anastasia Abramyan 10-6 10-6 0-0 4-2 9-4 1-2 - 0-2 0-0
Madeline Almeida 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 -—- 0-1 -—- 0-0 0-0
Kate Cusick 10-8 10-8 0-0 6-3 0-2 10-6 -—- 0-1 0-0
Samantha Smith 14-5 14-5 0-0 4-3 -—- -—- 14-5 0-0 0-0
Polina Malykh 12-8 12-8 0-0 6-3 1-1 8-6 3-1 0-1 0-0
Taylah Beckman 12-6 12-6 0-0 4-3 0-1 1-1 11-4 0-0 0-0

35-20 35-20 0-0 14-8 10-7 11-8 14-5 0-3 0-0
Percentage .636 .636 .000 .636 .588 .579 737 .000 .000



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Season Results (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Overall record: 13-9 < WCC: 6-3 < Region: 5-2 « Home: 6-3 < Away: 6-5 < Neutral: 1-1
vs National ranked: 0-1 < vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nation Region
% Jan 26, 2018 WEBER STATE 7-0 1-0 -

Feb 08, 2018 at UC Irvine - - -

Feb 10, 2018 at San Diego State - - -

Feb 09, 2018 at Long Beach State - - -

% Feb 16, 2018
* Feb 24, 2018
* Feb 23, 2018
* Mar 02, 2018
Mar 03, 2018
% Mar 9, 2018
% Mar 10, 2018
% Mar 22, 2018
Mar 24, 2018
% Mar 16, 2018
*Mar 31, 2018
* Apr 07, 2018
% Apr 04, 2018
* Apr 13, 2018
* Apr 14, 2018
* Apr 20, 2018
* Apr 21, 2018
Apr 26, 2018

DENVER
at #41 Gonzaga
at Portland

UNIVERISTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

at New Mexico

vs New Mexico State University

at Utah State

FRESNO STATE
at Boise State Women

SAN DIEGO
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at #9 Pepperdine University
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Vs Saint Mary's
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Brigham Young University Men's Tennis

BYU Team Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

ingles Doubles

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
% Jan 26, 2018 WEBER STATE w 7-0 w w w w wW W u W w
Feb 08, 2018 at UC Irvine w 7-0 W W W W W W L W W
Feb 10, 2018 at San Diego State w 52 w w L w w w L W L
Feb 09, 2018 at Long Beach State L 34 L L W W L W L L W
% Feb 16, 2018 DENVER L 25 L L L L w L L W W
* Feb 24, 2018 at #41 Gonzaga L 24 L u L W L L L W W
* Feb 23, 2018 at Portland w 4-2 L L W u W W u wow
* Mar 02, 2018 UNIVERISTY OF SAN FRANCISCO W 4-0 u W W W u u u W ow
Mar 03, 2018 WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY L 04 L L L u u . u L L
% Mar 9, 2018. at New Mexico w 7-0 W W W W W W w LW
% Mar 10, 2018 vs New Mexico State University w 40 w . . . W W w oW
% Mar 22, 2018 at Utah State w 4-1 L W W W u u W u W
Mar 24, 2018 FRESNO STATE L 34 L W L L W L W W u
% Mar 16, 2018 at Boise State Women w  4-1 WL W W W L L W
* Mar 31, 2018 SAN DIEGO w 4-2 W L L W W u W W L
* Apr 07, 2018 SANTA CLARA w 40 W W W u u . W W u
% Apr 04, 2018 at Utah L 34 L L L L wW W w oW
* Apr 13, 2018 at LMU L 04 u u L u L L L L W
* Apr 14, 2018 at #9 Pepperdine University L 04 u u L L L wu u L L
* Apr 20, 2018 PACIFIC W 3-2 u W W L L u W W u
* Apr 21, 2018 SAINT MARY'S w 43 W W L L W W W L L
Apr 26, 2018 Vs Saint Mary's L 34 L W L L W L w LW



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Anastasia Abramyan

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 26, 201 Weber State 2 KUO, Pei_Hsuan Won 6-4, 2-6, 10-6
Feb 08, 201 at UC Irvine 2 Yulin Chen Won 6-2, 6-0
Feb 10, 201 at San Diego State 2 Magda Aubets Won 6-0, 6-3
Feb 09, 201 at Long Beach State 2 Natalia Munoz Lost 4-6, 6-2, 6-7
% Feb 16, 201 Denver 2 Bianca Mok Lost 4-6, 6-7 (2-7)
3 Feb 24, 201 at #41 Gonzaga 2 ROSAS, Graciela - 6-2, 3-6, 2-5, unfinished
* Feb 23, 201 at Portland 2 DIMITROVA, Radina Lost 6-3, 4-6, 4-6
*  Mar 02, 201 Univeristy of San Francisc 2 Anna Sokiran Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-2
Mar 03, 201 Washington State Universi 2 Guzal Yusupova Lost 4-6, 1-6
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico 2 Diana Wong Won 6-2, 6-4
% Mar 10, 201 vs New Mexico State Universi 2 Linday Harlas -
% Mar 22, 201 at Utah State 2 Sabrina Demerath Won 6-4, 6-3
Mar 24, 201 Fresno State 2 Katerina Stloukalova Won 2-6, 7-6 (10-8), 6-2
% Mar 16, 201 at Boise State Women 2 Anja Dokic, Won 6-4, 6-4
*  Mar 31, 201 San Diego 2 Daniela Morales Lost 4-6, 3-6
*  Apr 07, 201 Santa Clara 2 Zeina El Tawil Won 6-2, 6-2
% Apr 04, 201 at Utah 2 Brianna Chisholm Lost 3-6, 2-6
*  Apr 13, 201 at LMU 2 Eva Marie Voracek - 7-5, 1-4, unfinished
*  Apr 14, 201 at #9 Pepperdine University 2 Lahey, Ashley (14/-) - 2-6, 2-3, unfinished
*  Apr 20, 201 Pacific 2 Dohee Lee Won 6-0, 6-1
*  Apr 21, 201 Saint Mary's 2 Hind Abdelouahid Won 5-7, 7-6 (8-6), 6-2
Apr 26, 201 vs Saint Mary's 2 Hind Abdelouahid Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-4
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 26 Weber State 1 HERB, Caitlin/KUO, Pei_Hsuan - unfinished/Taylah Beckman
Feb 08 at UC Irvine 2 Yulin Chen/Flora Amiri Won 6-2/Taylah Beckman
Feb 10 at San Diego State 1 Jenny Moinard/Mia Smith Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
Feb 09 at Long Beach State 2 Lalita Devarakonda/Sadaf Sadeghvaziri Lost 5-7/Taylah Beckman
% Feb 16 Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin/Hada Chang Lost 5-7/Mayci Jones
* Feb 24 at #41 Gonzaga 1 WHITTLE, Sophie/ROSAS, Graciela (47/-) Lost 3-6/Mayci Jones
* Feb 23 at Portland 1 LUKIC, Jelena/LEBLANC, Raphaelle - 3-5, unfinished/Mayci Jone
* Mar 02 Univeristy of San Fran 1 Emily Maxfield/Mya Bui - 4-2, unfinished/Mayci Jone
Mar 03 Washington State Univ 1 Barbora Michalkova/Melisa Ates - 4-3, unfinished/Mayci Jone
% Mar 9 at New Mexico 1 Bronte Murgett/Diana Wong Won 7-5/Mayci Jones
% Mar 10 vs New Mexico State U 2 Rebecca Keijzerwaard/Quinty Janssen - /Madeline Almeida
% Mar 22 at Utah State 1 Jenna Kane/Maggie O'Meara Won 6-1/Mayci Jones
Mar 24 Fresno State 1 Emma Wilson/Georgia Lawson Won 6-2/Mayci Jones
% Mar 16 at Boise State Women 2 Wilhelmina Palmer/Nancy Menjivar Lost 2-6/Madeline Almeida
* Mar 31 San Diego 1 Nicole Anderson/Daniela Morales Won 7-5/Mayci Jones
* Apr 07 Santa Clara 1 Elvena Gevargiz/Katya Tabachnik Won 6-2/Mayci Jones
% Apr 04 at Utah 1 Alexia Petrovic/Jena Cheng Won 6-2/Mayci Jones
* Apr 13 atLMU 1 V. Miroshnichenko/Eva Marie Voracek (31/-) Lost 3-6/Mayci Jones
* Apr 14 at #9 Pepperdine Univ 1 Sherif, Mayar/Stefani, Luisa (9/-) - 3-5, unfinished/Mayci Jone
* Apr 20 Pacific 1 Maayan Sela/Dohee Lee Won 6-1/Mayci Jones
* Apr 21 Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva/Hind Abdelouahid Won 6-1/Mayci Jones
1

Apr 26

Vs Saint Mary's

Mariia Kozyreva/Hind Abdelouahid

Won 6-3/Mayci Jones



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Madeline Almeida

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 26, 201 Weber State 3 PILZOVA, Tereza Won 6-1, 6-4
Feb 08, 201 at UC Irvine 3 Danielle Garrido Won 6-1, 6-1
Feb 10, 201 at San Diego State 3 Jenny Moinard Lost 6-3, 1-6, 3-6
Feb 09, 201 at Long Beach State 3 Lalita Devarakonda Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-1
% Feb 16, 201 Denver 3 Arisha Ladhani Lost 6-4, 3-6, 5-7
*  Mar 02, 201 Univeristy of San Francisc 4 Margarita Treyes Won 6-0, 6-1
Mar 03, 201 Washington State Universi 4 Aneta Miksovska - 5-7, 4-2, unfinished
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico 3 Danielle Quevedo Won 6-1, 6-2
% Mar 10, 201 vs New Mexico State Universi 3 Quinty Janssen -
% Mar 22, 201 at Utah State 3 Maggie O'Meara Won 6-1, 5-7, 7-5
Mar 24, 201 Fresno State 3 Ndindi Ndunda Lost 3-6, 2-6
% Mar 16, 201 at Boise State Women 3 Hanna Kantenwein -
*  Mar 31, 201 San Diego 3 Maria-Paula Torres Lost 2-6, 3-6
*  Apr 07, 201 Santa Clara 4 Katya Tabachnik - 4-6, 3-0, unfinished
% Apr 04, 201 at Utah 4 Taylor Calton Lost 2-6, 5-7
*  Apr 13, 201 at LMU 5 Elvira Juravliova Lost 3-6, 3-6
*  Apr 14, 201 at #9 Pepperdine University 5 Milovanovic, Dzina Lost 1-6, 2-6
*  Apr 20, 201 Pacific 5 Anneroos Nederstigt Lost 2-6, 1-6
*  Apr 21, 201 Saint Mary's 5 Emma Critser Won 6-1, 6-2
Apr 26, 201 vs Saint Mary's 5 Emma Critser Won 6-4, 7-5
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner

% Mar 10 vs New Mexico State U 2 Rebecca Keijzerwaard/Quinty Janssen

% Mar 16 at Boise State Women

2 Wilhelmina Palmer/Nancy Menjivar

Lost 2-6/Anastasia Abramyan

/Anastasia Abramyan



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Taylah Beckman

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
* Feb 24, 201 at #41 Gonzaga 6 KETELS, Kate Lost 1-6, 4-6
3 Feb 23, 201 at Portland 6 SOARES, Emily Won 7-5, 6-1
*  Apr 07, 201 Santa Clara 6 Nadine Del Carmen -
*  Apr 13,201 at LMU 6 Camila Tumosa Lost 3-6, 4-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 26 Weber State 1 HERB, Caitlin/KUO, Pei_Hsuan - unfinished/Anastasia Abra
Feb 08 at UC Irvine 2 Yulin Chen/Flora Amiri Won 6-2/Anastasia Abramyan
Feb 10 at San Diego State 1 Jenny Moinard/Mia Smith Lost 4-6/Anastasia Abramyan
Feb 09 at Long Beach State 2 Lalita Devarakonda/Sadaf Sadeghvaziri Lost 5-7/Anastasia Abramyan
% Feb 16 Denver 3 Anna Riedmiller/Gracia Mboko Won 6-1/Samantha Smith
* Feb 24 at #41 Gonzaga 3 BOURGUIGNON, Alex/TSURUTA, Haruna Won 7-6 (7-2)/Samantha Smith
* Feb 23 at Portland 3 DIMITROVA, Radina/NIKITOVIC, Nina Won 6-3/Samantha Smith
* Mar 02 Univeristy of San Fran 3 Anna Sokiran/Alexa Meyer Won 6-1/Samantha Smith
Mar 03 Washington State Univ 3 Aneta Miksovska/Michaela Bayerlova Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith
% Mar 9 at New Mexico 3 Lauren Rich/Natasha Munday Won 6-4/Samantha Smith
% Mar 10 vs New Mexico State U 3 Eli Arnaudova/Helena Colvee Won 6-1/Samantha Smith
% Mar 22 at Utah State 3 Sasha Pisareva/Hannah Jones Won 6-2/Samantha Smith
Mar 24 Fresno State 3 Juliane Triebe/Olivia Noble - 5-5, unfinished/Samantha
% Mar 16 at Boise State Women 3 Vanessa Timm/Hanna Kantenwein Won 6-3/Samantha Smith
* Mar 31 San Diego 3 Gemma Garcia/Carolin Nonnenmacher Lost 4-6/Samantha Smith
* Apr 07 Santa Clara 3 Zeina El Tawil/Delaney Nothaft - 3-5, unfinished/Samantha
% Apr 04 at Utah 3 Brianna Chisholm/Victoria Robertson Won 6-4/Samantha Smith
* Apr 13 atLMU 3 Yesica De Lucas/Elvira Juravliova Won 6-0/Samantha Smith
* Apr 14 at #9 Pepperdine Univ 3 Lekaj, Adrijana/Lahey, Ashley Lost 0-6/Samantha Smith
* Apr 20 Pacific 3 Karina Vyrlan/Anna Ramos Vinolas - 3-4, unfinished/Samantha
* Apr 21 Saint Mary's 3 Aubane Ville/Clementine Clement Lost 5-7/Samantha Smith
3

Apr 26 vs Saint Mary's

Aubane Ville/Clementine Clement

Won

6-2/Samantha Smith



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Kate Cusick
SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 26, 201 Weber State 4 BEAUVAIS, Dominique Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 08, 201 at UC Irvine 4  Flora Amiri Won 2-6, 7-6 (5-0), 10-7
Feb 10, 201 at San Diego State 4 Nnena Nadozie Won 6-7 (3-7), 7-5, 6-2
Feb 09, 201 at Long Beach State 4 Maren Helgo Won 6-4, 6-2
% Feb 16, 201 Denver 4 Hada Chang Lost 3-6, 6-3, 2-6
* Feb 24, 201 at #41 Gonzaga 3 APOLLO, Nevada Lost 3-6, 3-6
* Feb 23, 201 at Portland 3 LEBLANC, Raphaelle Won 5-7, 7-6 (7-3), 7-5
* Mar 02, 201 Univeristy of San Francisc 3 Mya Bui Won 6-4, 6-0
Mar 03, 201 Washington State Universi 3 Tiffany Mylonas Lost 4-6, 2-6
% Mar 22, 201 at Utah State 4 Rhoda Tanui Won 7-5, 2-6, 6-4
Mar 24, 201 Fresno State 4 Juliane Triebe Lost 6-7 (0-4), 6-1, 3-6
% Mar 16, 201 at Boise State Women 4 Wiktoria Nosek Won 7-5, 6-4
*  Mar 31, 201 San Diego 5 Gemma Garcia Won 6-4, 2-6, 7-5
*  Apr 07, 201 Santa Clara 5 Giannina Ong - 1-0, unfinished
% Apr 04, 201 at Utah 5 Whitney Turley Won 6-3, 7-5
*  Apr 13, 201 at LMU 4 Yesica De Lucas - 6-7 (3-7), 4-5, unfinished
*  Apr 14, 201 at #9 Pepperdine University 4 Gulbe, Laura (101/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6
*  Apr 20, 201 Pacific 4 Anna Ramos Vinolas Lost 3-6, 4-6
*  Apr 21, 201 Saint Mary's 4 Kareena Maniji Lost 2-6, 4-6
Apr 26, 201 vs Saint Mary's 4 Kareena Maniji Lost 0-6, 0-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 26 Weber State 2 LLOYD, McKenna/PARKER, Sara Won 6-1/Mayci Jones
Feb 08 at UC Irvine 1 Stephanie Hazell/Danielle Garrido Lost 3-6/Mayci Jones
Feb 10 at San Diego State 2 Jana Buth/Paola Diaz Won 6-4/Mayci Jones
Feb 09 at Long Beach State 1 Lena Pacholski/Natalia Munoz Lost 3-6/Mayci Jones
% Feb 16 Denver 2 Bianca Mok/Camille V-Anderson Won 6-2/Polina Malykh
* Feb 24 at #41 Gonzaga 2 GARLEY, Domonique/JACOBS, Ashleigh Won 6-0/Polina Malykh
* Feb 23 at Portland 2 RAMALLE, Lourdes/OBERG, Anna Won 6-4/Polina Malykh
* Mar 02 Univeristy of San Fran 2 Shanna Dos Santos/Margarita Treyes Won 6-0/Polina Malykh
Mar 03 Washington State Univ 2 Guzal Yusupova/Tiffany Mylonas Lost 0-6/Polina Malykh
% Mar 9 at New Mexico 2 Hsiang-Wen Huang/Danielle Quevedo Lost 6-7/Polina Malykh
% Mar 22 at Utah State 2 Sabrina Demerath/Rhoda Tanui - 4-3, unfinished/Polina Maly
Mar 24 Fresno State 2 Katerina Stloukalova/Abbey Watanabe Won 6-2/Polina Malykh
* Mar 31 San Diego 2 Sophia Chow/Maria-Paula Torres Won 6-1/Polina Malykh
* Apr 07 Santa Clara 2 Maddie Pothoff/Nadine Del Carmen Won 6-2/Polina Malykh
% Apr 04 at Utah 2 Brianna Turley/Taylor Calton - /Polina Malykh
* Apr 13 atLMU 2 Siobhan Anderson/Anna Romeka Lost 4-6/Polina Malykh
* Apr 14 at #9 Pepperdine Univ 2 Levashova, Evgeniya/Milovanovic, Dzina (85 Lost 3-6/Polina Malykh
* Apr 20 Pacific 2 Sabrina Rodriguez/Anneroos Nederstigt Won 6-1/Polina Malykh
* Apr 21 Saint Mary's 2 Kareena Manji/Emma Critser Lost 2-6/Polina Malykh
Apr 26 vs Saint Mary's 2 Emma Critser/Kareena Manji Lost 2-6/Polina Malykh



Mayci Jones

Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 26, 201 Weber State 1 HERB, Caitlin Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb 08, 201 at UC Irvine 1 Stephanie Nguyen Won 5-7, 6-2, 10-5
Feb 10, 201 at San Diego State 1 Jana Buth Won 6-7 (4-7), 6-2, 6-4
Feb 09, 201 at Long Beach State 1 Lena Pacholski Lost 4-6, 5-7
% Feb 16, 201 Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin Lost 5-7, 2-6
* Feb 24, 201 at #41 Gonzaga 1 WHITTLE, Sophie Lost 6-3, 3-6, 1-6
* Feb 23, 201 at Portland 1 LUKIC, Jelena Lost 3-6, 7-5, 4-6
* Mar 02, 201 Univeristy of San Francisc 1 Emily Maxfield - 5-7, 6-3, 2-3, unfinished
Mar 03, 201 Washington State Universi 1 Michaela Bayerlova Lost 4-6, 4-6
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico 1 Ruth Copas Won 7-6, 6-4
% Mar 10, 201 vs New Mexico State Universi 1 Rebecca Keijzerwaard Won 6-4, 6-1
% Mar 22, 201 at Utah State 1 Sasha Pisareva Lost 0-6, 2-6
Mar 24, 201 Fresno State 1 Emma Wilson Lost 7-5, 3-6, 3-6
% Mar 16, 201 at Boise State Women 1 Wilhelmina Palmer -
* Mar 31, 201 San Diego 1 Nicole Anderson Won 6-1, 7-5
*  Apr 07, 201 Santa Clara 1 Maddie Pothoff Won 7-5, 6-1
% Apr 04, 201 at Utah 1 Alexia Petrovic Lost 6-4, 4-6, 2-6
*  Apr 13,201 at LMU 1 V. Miroshnichenko (44/-) - 4-6, 3-4, unfinished
*  Apr 14, 201 at #9 Pepperdine University 1 Stefani, Luisa (24/-) - 1-6, 3-2, unfinished
*  Apr 20, 201 Pacific 1 Maayan Sela - 6-2, 4-6, 4-3, unfinished
*  Apr 21, 201 Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva Won 4-6, 7-6 (7-5), 7-6 (7-4)
Apr 26, 201 vs Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva Lost 4-6, 3-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 26 Weber State 2 LLOYD, McKenna/PARKER, Sara Won 6-1/Kate Cusick
Feb 08 at UC Irvine 1 Stephanie Hazell/Danielle Garrido Lost 3-6/Kate Cusick
Feb 10 at San Diego State 2 Jana Buth/Paola Diaz Won 6-4/Kate Cusick
Feb 09 at Long Beach State 1 Lena Pacholski/Natalia Munoz Lost 3-6/Kate Cusick
% Feb 16 Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin/Hada Chang Lost 5-7/Anastasia Abramyan
* Feb 24 at #41 Gonzaga 1 WHITTLE, Sophie/ROSAS, Graciela (47/-) Lost 3-6/Anastasia Abramyan
* Feb 23 at Portland 1 LUKIC, Jelena/LEBLANC, Raphaelle - 3-5, unfinished/Anastasia A
* Mar 02 Univeristy of San Fran 1 Emily Maxfield/Mya Bui - 4-2, unfinished/Anastasia A
Mar 03 Washington State Univ 1 Barbora Michalkova/Melisa Ates - 4-3, unfinished/Anastasia A
% Mar 9 at New Mexico 1 Bronte Murgett/Diana Wong Won 7-5/Anastasia Abramyan
% Mar 10 vs New Mexico State U 1 Yadira Rubio/Linday Harlas Wwon 6-0/Polina Malykh
% Mar 22 at Utah State 1 Jenna Kane/Maggie O'Meara Won 6-1/Anastasia Abramyan
Mar 24 Fresno State 1 Emma Wilson/Georgia Lawson Won 6-2/Anastasia Abramyan
% Mar 16 at Boise State Women 1 Wiktoria Nosek/Anja Dokic, Lost 3-6/Polina Malykh
* Mar 31 San Diego 1 Nicole Anderson/Daniela Morales Won 7-5/Anastasia Abramyan
* Apr 07 Santa Clara 1 Elvena Gevargiz/Katya Tabachnik Won 6-2/Anastasia Abramyan
% Apr 04 at Utah 1 Alexia Petrovic/Jena Cheng Won 6-2/Anastasia Abramyan
* Apr 13 atLMU 1 V. Miroshnichenko/Eva Marie Voracek (31/-) Lost 3-6/Anastasia Abramyan
* Apr 14 at #9 Pepperdine Univ 1 Sherif, Mayar/Stefani, Luisa (9/-) - 3-5, unfinished/Anastasia A
* Apr 20 Pacific 1 Maayan Sela/Dohee Lee Won 6-1/Anastasia Abramyan
* Apr 21 Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva/Hind Abdelouahid Won 6-1/Anastasia Abramyan
Apr 26 vs Saint Mary's 1 Mariia Kozyreva/Hind Abdelouahid Won 6-3/Anastasia Abramyan



Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Hermehr Kaur

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
Feb 10, 201 at San Diego State 6 Mia Smith Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-2
3 Mar 02, 201 Univeristy of San Francisc 6 Amber Del Rosario - 5-3, unfinished
Mar 03, 201 Washington State Universi 6 Melisa Ates -
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico 5 Hsiang-Wen Huang Won 4-6, 6-2, 10-1
% Mar 10, 201 vs New Mexico State Universi 5 Eli Arnaudova Won 6-2, 6-1
Mar 24, 201 Fresno State 6 Olivia Noble Lost 4-6, 2-6
% Mar 16, 201 at Boise State Women 6 Vanessa Timm Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-2
* Mar 31, 201 San Diego 6 Carolin Nonnenmacher - 3-6, 6-4, 2-2, unfinished
% Apr 04, 201 at Utah 6 Victoria Robertson Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner




Brigham Young University Men's Tennis

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

Polina Malykh

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 26, 201 Weber State 6 LLOYD, McKenna Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 08, 201 at UC Irvine 6 Jacqueline Tsodikova Won 6-3, 6-0
Feb 10, 201 at San Diego State 5 Abbie Mulbarger Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 09, 201 at Long Beach State 6 Georgia Gulin Won 6-4, 6-2
% Feb 16, 201 Denver 5 Gracia Mboko Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-4
* Feb 24, 201 at #41 Gonzaga 4 GARLEY, Domonique Won 6-2, 6-4
* Feb 23, 201 at Portland 4 RAMALLE, Lourdes - 6-7 (4-7), 5-0, unfinished
*  Mar 02, 201 Univeristy of San Francisc 5 Shanna Dos Santos - 6-0, 2-1, unfinished
Mar 03, 201 Washington State Universi 5 Barbora Michalkova - 2-0, unfinished
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico 4 Bronte Murgett Won 6-3, 6-2
% Mar 10, 201 vs New Mexico State Universi 4 Yadira Rubio -
% Mar 22, 201 at Utah State 5 Hannah Jones - 6-2, 1-3, unfinished
Mar 24, 201 Fresno State 5 Georgia Lawson Won 6-1, 6-3
% Mar 16, 201 at Boise State Women 5 Nancy Menjivar Won 6-3, 6-0
*  Mar 31, 201 San Diego 4 Colomba DiFilippo Won 6-3, 6-3
*  Apr 07, 201 Santa Clara 3 Elvena Gevargiz Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-0
% Apr 04, 201 at Utah 3 Jena Cheng Lost 4-6, 3-6
*  Apr 13,201 at LMU 3 Siobhan Anderson Lost 4-6, 2-6
*  Apr 14, 201 at #9 Pepperdine University 3 Sherif, Mayar Lost 4-6, 0-6
*  Apr 20, 201 Pacific 3 Karina Vyrlan Won 6-2, 6-1
*  Apr 21, 201 Saint Mary's 3 Clementine Clement Lost 3-6, 6-0, 2-6
Apr 26, 201 vs Saint Mary's 3 Clementine Clement Lost 6-2, 3-6, 4-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 26 Weber State 3 DICKASON, Morgan/PILZOVA, Tereza Won 6-1/Samantha Smith
Feb 08 at UC Irvine 3 Stephanie Nguyen/Arianna Tilbury Won 6-3/Samantha Smith
Feb 10 at San Diego State 3 Magda Aubets/Nnena Nadozie Lost 4-6/Samantha Smith
Feb 09 at Long Beach State 3 Maren Helgo/Georgia Gulin Won 6-2/Samantha Smith
% Feb 16 Denver 2 Bianca Mok/Camille V-Anderson Won 6-2/Kate Cusick
* Feb 24 at #41 Gonzaga 2 GARLEY, Domonique/JACOBS, Ashleigh Won 6-0/Kate Cusick
* Feb 23 at Portland 2 RAMALLE, Lourdes/OBERG, Anna Won 6-4/Kate Cusick
* Mar 02 Univeristy of San Fran 2 Shanna Dos Santos/Margarita Treyes Won 6-0/Kate Cusick
Mar 03 Washington State Univ 2 Guzal Yusupova/Tiffany Mylonas Lost 0-6/Kate Cusick
% Mar 9 at New Mexico 2 Hsiang-Wen Huang/Danielle Quevedo Lost 6-7/Kate Cusick
% Mar 10 vs New Mexico State U 1 Yadira Rubio/Linday Harlas Won 6-0/Mayci Jones
% Mar 22 at Utah State 2 Sabrina Demerath/Rhoda Tanui - 4-3, unfinished/Kate Cusick
Mar 24 Fresno State 2 Katerina Stloukalova/Abbey Watanabe Won 6-2/Kate Cusick
% Mar 16 at Boise State Women 1 Wiktoria Nosek/Anja Dokic, Lost 3-6/Mayci Jones
* Mar 31 San Diego 2 Sophia Chow/Maria-Paula Torres Won 6-1/Kate Cusick
* Apr 07 Santa Clara 2 Maddie Pothoff/Nadine Del Carmen Won 6-2/Kate Cusick
% Apr 04 at Utah 2 Brianna Turley/Taylor Calton - /Kate Cusick
* Apr 13 atLMU 2 Siobhan Anderson/Anna Romeka Lost 4-6/Kate Cusick
* Apr 14 at #9 Pepperdine Univ 2 Levashova, Evgeniya/Milovanovic, Dzina (85 Lost 3-6/Kate Cusick
* Apr 20 Pacific 2 Sabrina Rodriguez/Anneroos Nederstigt Won 6-1/Kate Cusick
* Apr 21 Saint Mary's 2 Kareena Manji/Emma Critser Lost 2-6/Kate Cusick
Apr 26 vs Saint Mary's 2 Emma Critser/Kareena Maniji Lost 2-6/Kate Cusick



Samantha Smith

Brigham Young University Men's Tennis
BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 30, 2018)

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 26, 201 Weber State 5 DICKASON, Morgan Won 6-1, 7-5
Feb 08, 201 at UC Irvine 5 Arianna Tilbury Won 6-4, 5-7, 13-11
Feb 09, 201 at Long Beach State 5 Sadaf Sadeghvaziri Lost 6-7, 7-5, 3-6
% Feb 16, 201 Denver 6 Camille V-Anderson Lost 6-2, 3-6, 6-10
* Feb 24, 201 at #41 Gonzaga 5 TSURUTA, Haruna Lost 4-6, 2-6
* Feb 23, 201 at Portland 5 NIKITOVIC, Nina Won 6-3, 6-2
% Mar 9, 2018 at New Mexico 6 Natasha Munday Won 6-2, 6-3
% Mar 10, 201 vs New Mexico State Universi 6 Helena Colvee Won 6-1, 6-0
% Mar 22, 201 at Utah State 6 Sophia Haleas - 4-5, unfinished
*  Apr 14, 201 at #9 Pepperdine University 6 Lekaj, Adrijana - 3-6, 2-3, unfinished
*  Apr 20, 201 Pacific 6 Sabrina Rodriguez - 6-3, 3-3, unfinished
*  Apr 21, 201 Saint Mary's 6 Vanessa Nommensen Won 6-2, 6-2
Apr 26, 201 vs Saint Mary's 6 Vanessa Nommensen Lost 7-5, 6-7 (6-8), 0-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 26 Weber State 3 DICKASON, Morgan/PILZOVA, Tereza Won 6-1/Polina Malykh
Feb 08 at UC Irvine 3 Stephanie Nguyen/Arianna Tilbury Won 6-3/Polina Malykh
Feb 10 at San Diego State 3 Magda Aubets/Nnena Nadozie Lost 4-6/Polina Malykh
Feb 09 at Long Beach State 3 Maren Helgo/Georgia Gulin Won 6-2/Polina Malykh
% Feb 16 Denver 3 Anna Riedmiller/Gracia Mboko Won 6-1/Taylah Beckman
* Feb 24 at #41 Gonzaga 3 BOURGUIGNON, Alex/TSURUTA, Haruna Won 7-6 (7-2)/Taylah Beckman
* Feb 23 at Portland 3 DIMITROVA, Radina/NIKITOVIC, Nina Won 6-3/Taylah Beckman
* Mar 02 Univeristy of San Fran 3 Anna Sokiran/Alexa Meyer Won 6-1/Taylah Beckman
Mar 03 Washington State Univ 3 Aneta Miksovska/Michaela Bayerlova Lost 2-6/Taylah Beckman
% Mar 9 at New Mexico 3 Lauren Rich/Natasha Munday Won 6-4/Taylah Beckman
% Mar 10 vs New Mexico State U 3 Eli Arnaudova/Helena Colvee Won 6-1/Taylah Beckman
% Mar 22 at Utah State 3 Sasha Pisareva/Hannah Jones Won 6-2/Taylah Beckman
Mar 24 Fresno State 3 Juliane Triebe/Olivia Noble - 5-5, unfinished/Taylah Bec
% Mar 16 at Boise State Women 3 Vanessa Timm/Hanna Kantenwein Won 6-3/Taylah Beckman
* Mar 31 San Diego 3 Gemma Garcia/Carolin Nonnenmacher Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 07 Santa Clara 3 Zeina El Tawil/Delaney Nothaft - 3-5, unfinished/Taylah Bec
% Apr 04 at Utah 3 Brianna Chisholm/Victoria Robertson Won 6-4/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 13 atLMU 3 Yesica De Lucas/Elvira Juravliova Won 6-0/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 14 at #9 Pepperdine Univ 3 Lekaj, Adrijana/Lahey, Ashley Lost 0-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 20 Pacific 3 Karina Vyrlan/Anna Ramos Vinolas - 3-4, unfinished/Taylah Bec
* Apr 21 Saint Mary's 3 Aubane Ville/Clementine Clement Lost 5-7/Taylah Beckman
Apr 26 vs Saint Mary's 3 Aubane Ville/Clementine Clement Won 6-2/Taylah Beckman
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